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Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC 

Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility 

D&D Central Station Exhaust Fan #2 & #4 Repairs 

Bidders List 

 

 

Mr. Michael Venne 

JF Ahern 

855 Morris St., P.O. Box 1316 

Fond Du Lac, WI  

Phone:  

Fax: 920-929-8825 

mvenne@jfahern.com 

 

 

Mr. Robert Rampetsreiter 

Mechanical, Inc. 

2238 E West Bluemound Rd. 

Waukesha, WI 53186 

Phone: 262-798-8003 x106 

Cell: 414-704-1447 

Fax: 262-798-8077 

rrampetsreiter@mechinc.com 

 

Ms. Jean Marie Thiel (SWMBE) 

Belonger Corporation 

2334 Stonebridge Circle Unit D 

West Bend, WI 53095 

Phone: 262-334-9111 

Fax: 262-334-9199 

Cell: 262-483-4708 

jeanmariethiel@belonger.net 

 

 

Mr. Scott McFarren 

Grunau Corporation 

1100 West Anderson Court 

Oak Creek, Wisconsin  53154 

Phone: 414-216-6953 

Cell: 262-321-1257 

scott.mcfarren@grunau.us 

 

Mr. Dave Ruffalo 

Butters- Fetting Co. Inc. 

1669 S. 1
st

 Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53204-2999 

Phone: 414-645-1535 

Fax: 414-645-7622 

druffalo@buttersfetting.com 

  

Mr. Mike Paul 

Mared Mechanical 

4230 West Douglas Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53209 

Phone: 414-536-0411 

Fax: 414-536-0534 

Cell: 414-507-3390 

mpaul@maredmechanical.com 

 

Mr. Tom Slane 

Doral Corporation      

427 East Stewart Street 

Milwaukee, WI  53207 

Cell: 414-630-4237 

tom.slane@doralcorp.net 

 

 

John Herr 

Ideal Mechanical 

5635 West Douglas Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53218 

Phone: 414-358-2505 ext. 24 

Cell: 414-788-4769 

John.herr@pieperpower.com 
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Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC 

Jones Island Water Reclamation Facility 

D&D Central Station Exhaust Fan #2 & #4 Repairs 

Bidders List 

 
 
Mr. Andrew Boeck 

Total Mechanical, Inc. 

W234 N2830 Paul Road 

Pewaukee, WI 53072 

Phone: 262-523-2525 

Fax: 262-523-2530 

Cell: 414-406-5173 

aboeck@total-mechanical.com 

 

Sandra Hollmann (SWMBE) 

Brenner Corporation 

2344 S. Burrell Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 

Phone: 414-482-2500 

Fax: 414-482-1918 
sandy@brennercorp.com 
 

 

Mr. Robert Barson  

Zien Mechanical Inc. 

2303 W. Mill Road 

Glendale, WI 53209 

Phone: 414-351-8700 

Fax: 414-351-8700 

Robertb@zienmechanical.com 

 

Mr. Ike Malone (SWMBE) 

Best Choice Mechanical, LLC 

4703 N Hopkins Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53209 

Phone:414-461-6400 

Fax: 414-461-8640 

bcm4703@att.net 

 

 

John Herr 

Ideal Mechanical 

5635 West Douglas Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53218 

Phone: 414-358-2505 ext. 24 

Cell: 414-788-4769 

John.herr@pieperpower.com 

 
 


